## 900752502 02/23/2023

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM789182

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/01/2021	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900745016	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dissinger Reed, LLC		01/12/2023	Limited Liability Company: KANSAS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hub International Midwest Limited	
Street Address:	300 North LaSalle Street	
Internal Address:	17th Floor	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code: 60654		
Entity Type:	Corporation: INDIANA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	6258467	COST CAP	
Registration Number:	4934084	HEADSTRONG	
Registration Number:	4885932	HEADSTRONG CONCUSSION INSURANCE	
Registration Number:	4450449	COVERAGE BACKER	
Registration Number:	4418559	PROTECTING YOUR SECONDARY	
Registration Number:	4418568	DISSINGER REED	
Registration Number:	4418560	D:R	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: colleen.brennan@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondent Name: Rebecca Lederhouse

Address Line 1: 300 East Randolph Street, Suite 5000

Address Line 2: Baker & McKenzie LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

TRADEMARK REEL: 007982 FRAME: 0192

900752502

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10041316-51070063	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca Lederhouse	
SIGNATURE:	/rebecca lederhouse/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2023	

## **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Hub International - Assignment Dissinger Reed filing receipt#page1.tif source=Hub International - Assignment Dissinger Reed filing receipt#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment Dissinger Reed, LLC to Hub International Midwest Limited#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment Dissinger Reed, LLC to Hub International Midwest Limited#page2.tif source=Notice of Non-Recordation Hub International Midwst Limited#page1.tif

#### Electronic Trademark Assignment System

# Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC A	SSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/01/2021		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dissinger Reed, LLC		01/12/2023	Corporation: KANSAS
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: Hub International Midwest Limited			

Name:	Hub International Midwest Limited
Street Address:	300 North LaSalle Street
internal Address:	17th Floor
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60654
Entity Type:	Corporation: INDIANA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6258467	COST CAP
Registration Number:	4934084	HEADSTRONG
Registration Number:	4885932	HEADSTRONG CONCUSSION INSURANCE
Registration Number:	4450449	COVERAGE BACKER
Registration Number:	4418559	PROTECTING YOUR SECONDARY
Registration Number:	4418568	DISSINGER REED
Registration Number:	4418560	D:R

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Email:

colleen.brennan@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Rebecca Lederhouse 300 East Randolph Street, Suite 5000 Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

Baker & McKenzie LLP Address Line 2: Chicago, ILLINOIS 50601 Address Line 4:

۶	<u> </u>	
	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10041316-51070063
	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca Lederhouse
	Signature:	/rebecca ledemouse/
	Date:	01/17/2023

#### Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Assignment Dissinger Reed, LLC to Hub International Midwest Limited#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment Dissinger Reed, LLC to Hub International Midwest Limited#page2.tif

#### RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID: TM781363 Receipt Date: 01/18/2023

ee	Amount:	
----	---------	--

\$190

Return to ETAS home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

UNITED STATES

### **DEED OF ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Dissinger Reed, LLC (Assignor), a Kansas limited liability company, located at 8700 Indian Creek Parkway, Suite 320, Overland Park, Kansas 66210, has adopted, used and is using the trademarks shown on Schedule A hereto (hereinafter called "the trademarks") and

WHEREAS Hub International Midwest Limited (Assignee), an Indiana corporation, located at 300 North LaSalle Street, 17th Floor, Chicago, Illinois 60654, is desirous of acquiring the trademarks and all common law rights therein; and

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Dissinger Reed, LLC hereby assigns to Hub International Midwest Limited all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks including all common law rights therein together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks.

This assignment is made nunc pro tunc effective August 1, 2021.

DISSINGER REED, LLO

-Name: Christian Reed

Title: Executive Vice President,

Practice Leader College & High School Sports

# UNITED STATES

# SCHEDULE

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.
COST CAP	6258467
HEADSTRONG	4934084
Head <b>()</b> Strong	4885932
COVERAGE BACKER	4450449
PROTECTING YOUR SECONDARY	4418559
DISSINGER REED	4418568
d:r	4418560